



Lake County Highway Department

Duane A. Alverson, P.E. Engineer 1100 E. Monitor Street Crown Point, Indiana 46307 Phone: 219-663-0525 Fax:219-662-0497 Email: <u>alverda@lakecountyin.org</u>

EMERGENCY ROAD CLOSURE CLARK ST BETWEEN 201ST AND 205TH AVE (LOWELL AREA)

THE LAKE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT IS NOTIFYING ALL PUBLIC AGENCIES AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT CLARK ST BETWEEN 201ST AVE AND 205TH AVE IS BEING CLOSED FOR EMERGENCY RAILROAD REPAIRS THURSDAY, JANUARY 20TH STARTING AT 2:30 PM AND EXPECTED TO BE OPEN IN 3 HOURS

DETOUR ROUTES:

Southbound: At Clark St and Belshaw Rd, take Belshaw Rd West to Colfax St, take Colfax St South to 205th Ave, and 205th Ave West to Clark St

Northbound: At Clark and 205th Ave, take 205th Ave West to Colfax, take Colfax North to Belshaw Rd, Take Belshaw Rd East to Clark St, take Clark St South to 201st Ave

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact the Lake County Highway Department, 1100 East Monitor Street, Crown Point, Indiana 46307.

Telephone # (219) 663-0525 Fax # (219) 662-0497.

